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UTRGV’s Fall 2020 Enrollment in Perspective 
 
Data from THECB’s online accountability system at http://www.txhigheredaccountability.org/acctpublic/ 
was used to look at UTRGV’s total enrollment and Hispanic enrollment as compared to other 4-yr public 
universities in Texas and within the UT System. 
 

• UTRGV’s enrollment of 32,220 students in Fall 2020 makes it the 9th largest 4-year public 
university in Texas and 4th largest within the UT System (see Tables 1 and 2 below). 

 
• UTRGV has the highest Hispanic enrollment (29,291 students) among all 4-yr public universities 

in Texas (see Table 3 on next page). 
 

Table 1: UTRGV ranked 9th in terms of total headcount enrollment among all Texas 
4-year public universities 

 

 

Source: Fall 2020, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 
  

 

Table 2: Within UT System, UTRGV ranked 4th in terms of headcount enrollment 

Rank Institution Enrollment 
2020 

1 The University of Texas at Austin 50,282 
2 The University of Texas at Arlington 42,733 
3 The University of Texas at San Antonio 34,402 
4 The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 32,220 
5 The University of Texas at Dallas 28,669 
6 The University of Texas at El Paso 24,867 
7 The University of Texas at Tyler 9,408 
8 The University of Texas of the Permian Basin 5,530 

Source: Fall 2020, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 
  

Rank Institution 
Enrollment Fall 

2020 
1 Texas A&M University 65,272 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

2 The University of Texas at Austin 50,282 
3 University of Houston 47,060 
4 The University of Texas at Arlington 42,733 
5 University of North Texas  40,653 
6 Texas Tech University 39,574 
7 Texas State University  37,812 
8 The University of Texas at San Antonio 34,402 
9 The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 32,220 

10 The University of Texas at Dallas 28,669 

http://www.txhigheredaccountability.org/acctpublic/
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Table 3: Total and Hispanic Enrollment data for all 4-yr public institutions of higher education in Texas  
 
 

Institution Total 
Headcount 
Enrollment 

Total 
Hispanic 

Enrollment 

Rank by 
Total 

Enrollment 

Rank by 
Hispanic 

Enrollment 
The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 32,220 29,291 9 1 
The University of Texas at El Paso 24,867 20,599 11 2 
The University of Texas at San Antonio 34,402 19,635 8 3 
University of Houston 47,060 15,628 3 4 
Texas A&M University 65,272 14,843 1 5 
Texas State University 37,812 14,621 7 6 
The University of Texas at Arlington 42,733 12,653 4 7 
The University of Texas at Austin 50,282 12,149 2 8 
Texas Tech University 39,574 10,571 6 9 
University of North Texas 40,653 10,371 5 10 
University of Houston-Downtown 15,239 7,984 15 11 
Texas A&M International University 8,270 7,644 25 12 
Sam Houston State University 21,650 5,531 12 13 
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi 10,820 5,181 19 14 
Texas A&M University-San Antonio 6,741 5,003 28 15 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 6,915 4,902 27 16 
Texas Woman's University 16,032 4,470 13 17 
The University of Texas at Dallas 28,669 4,260 10 18 
Angelo State University 10,489 3,894 20 19 
University of Houston-Clear Lake 9,053 3,592 24 20 
Lamar University 15,799 3,503 14 21 
Tarleton State University 14,022 3,038 16 22 
West Texas A&M University 10,051 2,883 21 23 
The University of Texas Permian Basin 5,530 2,715 29 24 
Texas A&M University-Commerce 11,624 2,424 18 25 
Stephen F. Austin State University 12,488 2,416 17 26 
University of North Texas at Dallas 4,164 2,167 32 27 
The University of Texas at Tyler 9,408 2,092 22 28 
University of Houston-Victoria 4,931 1,903 31 29 
Midwestern State University 5,387 1,187 30 30 
Sul Ross State University 1,557 861 36 31 
Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College 916 803 37 32 
Prairie View A&M University 9,248 736 23 33 
Texas Southern University 7,015 657 26 34 
Texas A&M University-Central Texas 2,339 594 33 35 
Texas A&M University at Galveston 1,653 356 35 36 
Texas A&M University-Texarkana 2,161 350 34 37 

STATEWIDE 667,046 241,507   
Source: Fall 2020, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 


